See Spec table
E
Size (mm)
SMD POWER COIL-JRPI 1005PV
Part No.
A A1 B C D
JRPI 1005PV 11.0 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 0.3 4.8 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.3
■ FEATURES
■ DIMENSIONS (mm)
1. Shielded construction.
2. Capable of corresponding high frequency.

13
14
Note:
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient
3. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
NO
1
2
3
4
NO
1
2
3
4
JRPI 1005PV-220M 22.0 44.0 54.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 3.0
JRPI 1005PV-100M 10.0 18.9 21.8 13.0 11.0 7.6 7.2 3.0
Wire Polyester Wire or equivalent.
Solder 100% Pb free solder
Ink Halogen-free ketone
JRPI 1005PV-5R6M 5.60 12.8 14.4 15.0 12.5 13.0 11.0 3.0
JRPI 1005PV-6R8M 6.80 15.0 17.3 14.0 12.0
242 290 2.8 2.4 2.2 2.0
Items Materials
Core Alloy Powder
6. Irms Testing : Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors including pcb land pattern,trace size,